CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. UT-121994

I certify that I have caused to be served copies of CLEC INTERVENORS’ MOTION TO
STRIKE NEW ARGUMENTS IN FRONTIER’S REPLY TO STAFF AND PUBLIC
COUNSEL’S RESPONSE ISO CLEC INTERVENORS’ JOINT MOTION TO DISMISS; OR
IN THE ALTERNATIVE, LEAVE TO FILE A SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY by either email or
U.S. First Class Mail on the following parties:

Status Name and Address Phone and Facsimile
Intervenor’s Counsel or | Melnikoff, Stephen Tel: 703-614-3918
Representative Regulatory Law Office Fax: 703-806-0123

9275 Gunston Road
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5546
stephen.s.melnikoff.civ@mail.mil

Intervenor’s Counsel or
Representative

Diamond, Gregory T.
Regulatory Counsel

Level 3 Communications, LLC
1505 5th Avenue Ste 501
Seattle, WA 98101
greg.diamond@level3.com

Tel: 206-652-5608

Intervenor

Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc.

Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc. T1169

6160 Golden Hills Drive
Golden Valley, MN 55416

Intervenor’s Counsel or
Representative

Watkins, Charles E

Cbeyond Communications, LLC

320 Interstate North Parkway Ste 300
Atlanta, GA 30339
gene.watkins@cbeyond.net

Kennedy, Stephen J.
sik@aterwynne.com

Tel: 678-370-2174
Fax: 678-424-2500

Intervenor

Nipps, Lyndall

Vice President Regulatory

tw telecom of washington, llc
9665 Granite Ridge Drive Ste 500
San Diego, CA 92123
Lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com

Tel: (858) 805-6050
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Status

Name and Address

Phone and Facsimile

Petitioner’s Counsel or
Representative

Saville, Kevin

Associate General Counsel
Frontier

2378 Wilshire Blvd.
Mound, MN 55364
kevin.saville@ftr.com

Phillips, Jack
Jack.phillips@ftr.com

Gipson, Carl
Carl.gipson@fir.com

Dern, Debbie
dldern@stoel.com

Eidson, Will J.
wieidson(@stoel.com

Tel: 952-491-5564
Fax: 952-491-5577

Assistant Attorney
General

Cameron-Rulkowski, Jennifer
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC

PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
JCameron@utc.wa.gov

Tel: 360-664-1186

Intervenor’s Counsel or
Representative

Halm, K.C.

Partner

Davis Wright Tremaine

1919 Pennsylvania Avenue Ste 800
Washington, DC 20006-3401
kchalm@dwt.com

Tel: 202-973-4287
Fax: 202-973-4487

Petitioner

Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.
Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.
1800 41st Street

Everett, WA 98201

Petitioner’s Counsel or
Representative

O'Connell, Timothy J.
Attorney

Stoel Rives LLP

600 University St. Ste 3600
Seattle, WA 98101
tjoconnell@stoel.com

Tel: 206-386-7562
Fax: 206-386-7500

Intervenor’s Counsel or
Representative

Galloway, Alan J.
Davis Wright Tremaine

Tel: 503-778-5219
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Status

Name and Address

Phone and Facsimile

1300 SW 5th Ave. Ste 2400
Portland, OR 97201
alangalloway@dwt.com

Reed, Debbie
Legal Assistant
debbiereed@dwt.com

Intervenor’s Counsel or
Representative

Butler, Arthur A.

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union Street Ste 1501
Seattle, WA 98101-3981
aab@aterwynne.com

Tel: 206-623-4711
Fax: 206-467-8406

Public Counsel

ffitch, Simon

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue Ste 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
simonf(@atg. wa.gov

Gafken, Lisa W.
Assistant Attorney General
Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov

Johnson, Stefanie
Regulatory Analyst
stefaniej@atg.wa.gov

Williams, Carol
Legal Assistant
carolw(@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-389-2055
Fax: 206-464-6451

Intervenor Cbeyond Communications, LLC
Cbeyond Communications, LLC
320 Interstate North Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30339
Intervenor Smith, Kyle J. Tel: 703-693-1274

General Attorney

U.S. Army Legal Office JALS-RL
9275 Gunston Road Ste 1300

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil

Ankum PhD, August
gankum(@gsiconsulting.com

Fax: 703-808-0123
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Status

Name and Address

Phone and Facsimile

Phipps, Patrick
pphipps@gsiconsulting.com

Intervenor

Level 3 Communications, LI.C
Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021

Intervenor’s Counsel or
Representative

Denney, Douglas K

Director, Costs & Policy

Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc. T1169
1201 Lloyd Blvd

Portland, OR 97232
dkdenney@integratelecom.com

Isaacs, Kim
Kdisaacs@integratelecom.com

Wagner, Kim
Kim.wagner@integratelecom.com

Tel: 503-453-8285

Public Counsel

Gafken, Lisa W

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue Ste 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

Intervenor

Moore, Michael R

Director Regulatory Affiars & Counsel
Charter Communications

12405 Powerscourt Dr.

St. Louis, MO 63131
Michael.Moore@chartercom.com

Tel: 314-965-0555
Fax: 314-965-6640

DATED this 26" day of March, 2013.
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. Brooker, Davis Wright ‘T%glaine LLP
SWAFifth Avenue, Suite 240




